7070
DESCRIPTION
The PU65 Series are open PCB type 65W AC/DC
switching power supplies. Utilizing the latest technology
and components, these units deliver 65 watts of power in
only a 6.0"x 3.5"x 1.77" package. The PU65 Series is
an 85-264 VAC universal input family which are
ideally suited for use in today's CRT, disc drive,
and small microprocessor based systems. All
units are approved to UL, CSA, and TUV
safety standards.
• UNIVERSAL INPUT
• ONLY 6.0” X 3.5” X 1.77”
FEATURES
• Small size 6.0” x 3.5” x 1.77”
• Universal input (no jumpers required)
• Built-in EMI filter
• High efficiency
• 100% burn-in
• Input surge current protection
• Output overvoltage/overcurrent protection
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Output #4 Maximum
Output
Model Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Power
PU65-10 5V 0.0A 10A 2% N/A N/A N/A 50W
PU65-12 12V 0.0A 5.5A 1% N/A N/A N/A 65W
PU65-13 15V 0.0A 4.5A 1% N/A N/A N/A 65W
PU65-14 24V 0.0A 3.0A 1% N/A N/A N/A 65W
PU65-25 +5V 1.0A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% N/A N/A 65W
PU65-30 +5V 1.0A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% N/A 65W
PU65-31 +5V 1.0A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% N/A 65W
PU65-32 +5V 1.0A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% N/A 65W
PU65-40 +5V 1.0A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 65W
NOTE: All multi-output units maybe operated at no-load without damage. At no-load. output tolerance increases to 10%
International Power Sources, Inc.
65 WATT
SWITCHING